Nolanville 1,440,000   100.00% 1,440,000

Rogers 4,920,000   100.00% 4,920,000

Salado 7,700,000   100.00% 7,700,000

Temple 486,125,000   100.00% 486,125,000

Troy 3,490,000   100.00% 3,490,000

Special Districts:

Bell County WCID #1 17,500,000$   100.00% 17,500,000$

Bell County WCID #2 -   100.00% -

Colleges:

Central Texas College District -$   80.00% -$
Temple Junior College 115,115,000   100.00% 115,115,000

Total Direct and Overlapping Tax Supported Debt 2,458,985,595$
Ratio of Direct and Overlapping Tax Supported Debt to Taxable Assessed Valuation 6.03%
Per Capita Overlapping Tax Supported Debt 6,069$

_____________
(1) Includes the Certificates.  Preliminary, subject to change.
(2) Less than 0.01%.

 20

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 7 – PRO-FORMA DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal
Year Total

Ending Debt Service
9/30 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Requirements
2026 13,500,000$   3,302,118$   16,802,118$   -$   532,785$   532,785$   17,334,902$
2027 12,475,000   2,899,891   15,374,891   555,000   1,114,375   1,669,375   17,044,266
2028 12,895,000   2,464,929   15,359,929   595,000   1,085,625   1,680,625   17,040,554
2029 8,370,000   2,077,811   10,447,811   820,000   1,050,250   1,870,250   12,318,061
2030 8,300,000   1,791,028   10,091,028   860,000   1,008,250   1,868,250   11,959,278
2031 7,940,000   1,511,050   9,451,050   905,000   964,125   1,869,125   11,320,175
2032 7,355,000   1,250,275   8,605,275   955,000   917,625   1,872,625   10,477,900
2033 3,830,000   1,037,600   4,867,600   1,000,000   868,750   1,868,750   6,736,350
2034 3,945,000   921,550   4,866,550   1,055,000   817,375   1,872,375   6,738,925
2035 4,025,000   841,850   4,866,850   1,105,000   763,375   1,868,375   6,735,225
2036 4,125,000   739,725   4,864,725   1,165,000   706,625   1,871,625   6,736,350
2037 4,255,000   614,025   4,869,025   1,225,000   646,875   1,871,875   6,740,900
2038 4,380,000   484,500   4,864,500   1,285,000   584,125   1,869,125   6,733,625
2039 4,515,000   351,075   4,866,075   1,350,000   518,250   1,868,250   6,734,325
2040 4,655,000   213,525   4,868,525   1,420,000   449,000   1,869,000   6,737,525
2041 4,790,000   71,850   4,861,850   1,495,000   376,125   1,871,125   6,732,975
2042 -   -   -   1,570,000   299,500   1,869,500   1,869,500
2043 -   -   -   1,650,000   219,000   1,869,000   1,869,000
2044 -   -   -   1,735,000   134,375   1,869,375   1,869,375
2045 -   -   -   1,820,000   45,500   1,865,500   1,865,500

109,355,000$ 20,572,799$ 129,927,799$ 22,565,000$ 13,101,910$ 35,666,910$ 165,594,709$

Outstanding Debt(1) The Certificates(2)

________________
(1) Excludes the Certificates.
(2) Interest on the Certificates calculated at an assumed rate for purposes of illustration.  Preliminary, subject to change.

TABLE 8 – INTEREST AND SINKING FUND BUDGET PROJECTION

Estimated Tax Supported Debt Service Requirements, Fiscal Year Ending 9-30-2026(1)   $  17,334,902

Estimated Interest and Sinking Fund, 9-30-25 $ 2,899,241
Fiscal 2026 Interest and Sinking Fund Tax Levy @ 100% Collections  18,552,140  21,451,381
Estimated Balance, 9-30-2026  $  4,116,479

(1) Preliminary, subject to change.